GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1296
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12/02/2021

FPOS IN ODISHA
1296. Shri Ashwini Vaishnaw:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of FPOs which have been registered in Odisha till date and how many of them have been linked with NABARD for getting necessary assistance; and

(b) the number of FPOs in Odisha which have been given credit linkage from the banks, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b): As per the information received from the State of Odisha, 341 no. of Farmer Producer Organisations (FPOs) have been registered till date by various agencies. Out of the above, 237 no. of FPOs have been linked with National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) for getting necessary assistance. NABARD has provided 14 no. of FPOs with Credit linkage via banks amounting to Rs. 22.59 lakhs. Furthermore 26 no. of FPOs promoted by other agencies have been provided credit linkage by NBFCs and NABKISAN (a subsidiary of NABARD) amounting to 330 lakhs. The details are annexed at Annexure.
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Annexure

state: Odisha
Details of Credit Linkage to FPOs by Banks - Promoted by NABARD

SL No. Name of the FPO District Amount of loan Financing Banks
(Rs in lakh)
1 Budhasambar Dal & Vegetable Bargarh 10.00State Bank of India
PCL
2 Tasty Vegetable PCL [Khordha 0.47|Corporation Bank
3 Pralcruti Bandhu FPCL (Ganjam 0.47| Andhra Bank
4 Tamanada Agro Women PCL (Ganjam 1.20|UGB
5 Taptapani FPCL Gajapati 1.20|Indian Bank
6 Sabuja Sathi FPCL Sonepur 0.50|Corporation Bank
l subarnrekha Agrt PCL Salasore 0.50Qdisha Gramya Bank
5 [Abhibrudht FPCL Angul 0.75|Central Bank of India
9 Kapilash FPCL Dhenkanal 0.50]Qdisha Gramya Bank
10 Shyamsundar FPCLL henkanal 0.50]Ocisha Gramya Bank
11 Poschima Odisha Women PCL Solangir LOOJCANARA Bank
12 Alekmahima PCL Koraput 2.50]Utkal Grameen Bank
13 aduna Nanda PCL oraput 2.50|Utkal Grameen Bank
14 Maa Banashree PCL ayagarh 0.50[Odisha Gramya Bank
TOTAL 22.59
State: Odisha
Details of Credit Linkage to FPOs by NBFCs
SL No. Name of the FPO Districts | Amount of loan Financing NBFC
(Rs in lakh)
1 surgabhata FPCL Kandhamal 2.00] >amunnat
2 Prabeer Organic PCL Bolangir SO00INABKISAN
3 Patneswarl Agr PCL Koraput 24 D0 NABKISAN
4 swarnajyoti PCL Koraput 25 00[NABKISAN
5 Bhimpahad Krushak PCIL, Bolangir 25 00[NABKISAN
5 Athagarh 454R PCL™ Cuttack 8. 00|NABKISAN
7 Odisha PCL Nuapada 15 O0[NABKISAN
8 Mahamayee FPCL sundergarh 19.90INABKISAN
9 Vegl Costa PCL Puri 5. O0[NABKISAN
10 Tasty Veg PCL Khorda 3. 00|[NABKISAN
11 Mauli Maa Maize Mandi PCL - Nabarangpur 20.00[NABKISAN
e Pendram Krushak PCL* Nabarangpur 15 00]NABKISAN
13 ~ahayak Women PCL Nabarangpur T0.00INABKISAN
14 Prakrutibandhu FPCL (ranjam 12, 10]Rang De
15 Manikeswart FPCL Kalahandi 10.00]Rang De
16 Marjyada FPCL Nuapada 15.00]Samunnati
L/ ~abuja satht FPCL SONepur 10.00]bamunnatt
Iy ~ankalpa PCL Jharsuguda 10.00]M>5M Microtinance Ltd
19 Maa Laxmi PCL Keonjhar 5.00[5 'V Credithne Ltd
20 Abhaya FPCL Bolangir 5.00]>amunnati
21 Gandhamardan FPCL Bargarh 5.00]bamunnati
22 Pruthunna FPCL Bolangir 5.00]Samunnat
23 sairal FPCL Bolangir 5.00] Samunnat
24 Banani Krushak PCL Boudh 3.00] samunnatl
23 Krushak Unayan sangathan PCL Bolangir 5.00]samunnat
26 Dasery PCL Keonjhar 10.00] Samunnati
TOTAL 330.00

[* Not supported by NABARD However, financed by NABKISAN, a subsidiary of NABARD.
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